On March 14, 2025, Haven Development requested its In- Kind contribution to LRVI, FC be considered as a 
charitable contribution. 

The Governing Board voted (6 – 0) to: 

1. Find as of February 15, 2025, Haven Development, LLC did make charitable 
contributions totaling Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($42,500.00), 
inclusive of Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($37,500.00) In-Kind contribution to 
LRVI, FC Inc, a registered not for profit corporation in the U.S. Virgin Islands.  

2. Approve Haven Development, LLC’s In-Kind charitable contribution of building 
materials valued at Thirty-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500.00) for the 
year 2025.  

3. Require Haven Development, LLC to continue to comply with Special Provision 1 for 
the remaining terms of its certificate, or the Beneficiary may be assessed a fine for 
non-compliance and/or an Order to Show Cause why its benefits should not be

[...]

Classrooms Innovation Partners, Inc. and Vanderbilt Peabody School Program for Talented Youth, which solely 
benefit local U.S. Virgin Islands students, will be deemed contributions made to local charities as required by the 
language of HARP’s Certificate; and 2) Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($13,750.00) of the total 
contributions made by HARP to St. Croix Educational Complex to fund student travel and accommodations for 
the Vanderbilt PTY program satisfies the requirement that fifty-five percent (55%) of HARP’s total contribution 
for educational initiatives be made to the Department of Education pursuant to V.I.

[...]

Require ICMC, LLC to direct the funds to workforce development and/or public 
educational projects, Enterprise Zone community redevelopment and revitalization 
projects, or community based organizations, in lieu of satisfying the Gross Receipt 
payment on ineligible rental income for 2013, 2014, and 2017 in the amount of Four 
Thousand Sixty-Two Dollars ($4,062.00), VIEDC shall within 10 days of receipt of notice 
of the VIEDC board action.  

3. Require VIEDC to deem ICMC, LLC in compliance with certificate requirements for the 
period June 16, 2013 to December 31, 2023 upon receipt of clearance from the Virgin